

# **INVOICE**

BILL TO: SOUTHLAND BROKERAGE COMPANY INC 112 RIVER RD BOONVILLE, NC 27011 INVOICE DATE: 10/24/2024 INVOICE #: B62572 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 11/24/2024

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
10/22/2024		418 East Conde Street, Janesville, WI 53546 - 543 12th St Dr NW, Hickory, NC 28601, USA			
		Freight Income	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00

TOTAL	
\$2,900.00	

#### PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date.

COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154

DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



#### Southland Brokerage Co., Inc. HICKORY, NC OFFICE PO BOX 99 BOONVILLE, NC 27011 (877) 900-6744 Fax: (828) 212-1174 Local: (828) 212-1170 FID 56-2010528 MC 364070 B

Order #: 947900

#### **Carrier Confirmation**

Carrier Information

RIKI TRANSPORTATION INC.

8225 Leclaire Ave

BURBANK, IL 604592734

Contact: Jim

Phone: 708-852-5664

Fax:

Email: jim@rtbrz.com

Stop Information

**Live Load** 

SENECA FOODS 418 EAST CONDE STREET

JANESVILLE, WI53546 Directions: 90 to exit 177 hwy 11 west to to the 1st light turn right onto hwy 'g' go 1 mile turn right onto conde street this will deadend into their buisness you need to

enter thru gate 4

**Live Unload** 

MDI 543 12TH STREET HICKORY, NC28602

Directions: 40 WEST TO EXIT 123 WHICH IS 321 NORTH, CROSS RIVER GO TO 2ND LIGHT, FACILITY ON RIGHT OFF OF ALEX LEE BLVD..

Mileage: -1

Earliest date: 10/22/24 19:00

Latest date: 10/22/24 19:00

**Stop Notes:** 

DRIVER MUST CHECK IN AS SOUTHLAND CONTACT SOUTHLAND FOR PU APPOINTMENT

FOOD GRADE TRAILER

Mileage: 802 **Stop Notes:** 

Earliest date: 10/24/24 06:00 Latest date: 10/24/24 06:00

PUT LUMPER ON MDI ACCOUNT

**Load Summary** 

**Load Stop Count: 2 PCS** 41,357 LBS

Load Miles: 842 Trailer Type: DRY VANS

Pay Information

Description Quantity Rate Unit **Amount BROKERAGE CARRIER PAY** \$2,900.00 FLT \$2,900.00 **Total Pay:** \$2,900.00

**CARRIER TERMS:** 

DISPATCH:

Upon dispatch, the DRIVER must accept PROJECT44 (P44) tracking. Tracking must be used via the phone text message or through the P44 App. Failure to allow P44 tracking will result in NON-PAYMENT of any detention or layover fees incurred. DRIVERS MUST CALL (828) 212-1170 WITH BILL OF LADING INFORMATION UPON PICKUP. DRIVERS are responsible for number of pieces count stated on the BOL

The payable rate quoted by BROKER: SOUTHLAND BROKERAGE COMPANY to the below Signed CARRIER is acknowledgement of the rate assessed for this shipment. This agreement becomes an addendum to the CARRIER/BROKER Agreement and by accepting this shipment at the rate quoted, the CARRIER agrees to hold harmless the Shipper, Consignee, and BROKER for any billings in excess of guoted rate. Fuel surcharges are included in the quoted rate.

PAYMENT and PAPERWORK:

All Carrier Payments are now processed through TriumphPay.com

Go to secure. TriumphPay.com Carrier Portal to register online to receive payments:

All paperwork associated for the load will need to be uploaded on the TriumphPay carrier portal to receive payment for loads Paperwork can also be emailed to carrierinvoice@sltrans.com if the website is not available.

BRK-ACS-LINK-2 10/23/2024 12:43:05 PM 1 of 2



#### Southland Brokerage Co., Inc. HICKORY, NC OFFICE PO BOX 99 BOONVILLE, NC 27011 (877) 900-6744 Fax: (828) 212-1174 Local: (828) 212-1170 FID 56-2010528 MC 364070 B

Order #: 947900

### **Carrier Confirmation**

• (	Go	to	ww	W	.secur	e.T	rium	iphl	Pay	.com	l
-----	----	----	----	---	--------	-----	------	------	-----	------	---

- Register your company
- · Connect with Southland
- Add your payment information
- · Control your money!

#TRIUMPH	PAY
THE PAYMENTS NETWORK FOR TRUCKING	Presentment Audit Payment

## Get Paid Now!

Login to TriumphPay.com to set up your default payment method.

BROKER: SOUTHLAND BROKERAGE CO.	CARRIER: RIKI TRANSPORTATION INC.			
BY:	BY: Jim Dujanovic			
HICKORY, NC Dispatcher	TITLE:			
	DATE: 10/23/2024			

ATTENTION CARRIERS: Upon dispatch, the DRIVER must accept PROJECT44 (P44) tracking through the phone text message or through the P44 App. Also, the proper procedures needed to allow tracking must be followed to allow successful tracking. Failure to download and accept tracking via P44 will result in NON-PAYMENT of any detention or layover incurred on this load.

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING-SH PROCESSES, SUCHECUTED FOR CHARLES CARRIER MUST REFERENCE SHIP SIGNATURE ACKNOMILIOUS RECEIPT OF PE	Subject to Section 7 applicable bill of lading conditions, if the st delivered to the consigner without recourse on the consignor, to sign the following statement.  'The cerrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without pay and all other charges.'  SENECA FOODS CORP.  (imprint in Seu of signature)	ment of freight					
JANESVILLE 600 EAST CONDE STREET JAN CONSIGNED TO VERCHANT DISTRIBUTORS, LLC 5005 ALEX LEE BLVD	ESVILLE, WI 53546  MASTER BILL OF LADING 2754942  BILL OF LADING: 0082270697	SHIPPED: 024 ERY DATE: /2024 270697	Received subject to the classifications and lawfully filed tariffs in of this issue of the Bill of Lading the property described below is order, except as noted (contents and conditions of contents of gunknown), marked, consigned and destined as indicated below (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract as a person or corporation in possession of the property under this carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination if on its rold deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is must be each carrier of all or any of said property over all or any portions of that every service to be performed hereunder shall be property that every service to be performed hereunder shall be	apparent good backages which said carrier heaning any ontract) agrees to the otherwise to utually agreed, as on of said route to any of said			
S-PPING ORDER NUMBER CUSTOMER PURC	2754942 HASE ORDER MODE CAR			terms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of La Uniform Freight Classifications in effect on the date hereof if this shipment, or (2) in the applicable motor carrier classification or motor carrier shipment.	s is rail or rail-water tariff if this is a		
0082270697 40053777 SPECIAL SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS:		RRIER CPU		<ul> <li>If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water that the bill of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or shippe Note - Where the rate is dependent or value shippers are require specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the proper</li> </ul>	r's weight" red to state ty.		
Shipment Number ->2754942 Freight Terms ->COLLECT Sale	es Order#>0001322436	TRAILER INITI W94942 TRAILER LEN		The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifical shipper to be not exceeding  \$			
Carrier Name->BRZ		SEAL NUMBER		A) Carrier must call customer for delivery appointment B) Froze at -10F (-23.3C) or below C) Protect canned goods from freezing delays, delivery refusals, shortages, damaged goods must be refoods immediately E) Seals will be applied to trailer by a Senec F)Retrigerated foods must be maintained at a temperature between	g D) Transit eported to Seneca a employee		
	1			Product received outside req. temp range will be inspected by T	ech. Services.		
QUANTITY PRODUCT CODE	LOT	SIZE		PRODUCT NAME	WEIGHT		
357 003710014310	0101687637L	12/300	LIBBY'S PEA	AS & DCD CARROTS 12/300	4819.5		
257.00 Total Quantity "DELIVER TO PRODUCE - REC. HOURS: 5 AM - 11 AM "DELIVERY APPOINTMENTS MUST BE MAD 72 HOURS IN ADVANCE ONLINE ©	D.€	4,820	LB Total Weight				
CARRIER MUST REFERENCE ALL PO NUM SHIPPING TOGETHER WHEN SCHEDULING DO NOT SHIP VIA YELLOW OR S.E.F.L LTL LOADS SHIP VIA OLD DOMINION, ESTE & FED EX.							
SOCODAY LATE FEE.  TRUCKER IS PESPONSIBLE FOR CONTACT  IF THEY ARE GOING TO MISS THEIR SCHE  PROM THE CUSTOMER FOR MISSED APPO	ULED APPOINTMENT. ANY DEDUC	TIONS	3				
Seneca's Carrier Log Information			Calv MDI/	ped frailer in Lawrence Date			
C*Ca .se Criy							
CHEP PALLETS NO CHEP PALLE							
Commercial good general survision and orderiness, we extern foreign matter all or opposit precent, with seale in a			Date_102	22024			
SIGN EAST CONCE STPEET JANESVILLE, WI 53546  CARRIER AGENT/DATE  To puts agree to an any any and and any any and and any any and and any any and and any any and and any any any and any							
BUS EAST CONCE STREET JANES FILLE, WI 53548							

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING-SHOceive, subject to the classifications and lawfully file CARRIER MUST REFERENCE SHIPS SIGNATURE ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE	Bubject to Baction 7 applicable bit of farting conditions, if this air delivered to the consigner without recourse on the consigner, the sign the following statement:  "The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without pay and all other charges."  BENECA FOODS CORP,  (Imprint in Sou of signature)	ment of traight				
ORDER SHIPPED FROMSENECA FOO	Received subject to the classifications and lawfully filed tariffs in of this issue of the Bill of Lading the property described below in order, except as noted (contents and conditions of contents of p	apparent good				
JANESVILLE 600 EAST CONDE STREET JAN	unknown), marked, consigned and dealined as indicated below, (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract as moreon or corporation in possession of the property under this contract.	which said carrier meaning any				
CONSIGNED TO MERCHANT DISTRIBUTORS, LLC	derry to its usual place of delivery at said destination if on its rou deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination, it is me	te otherwise to dually agreed, as				
5005 ALEX LEE BLVD	MASTER BILL OF LADING 2754942 BILL OF LADING: 0082270705	0082270705		to each carrier of all or any of said property over all or any portion destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or property that every service to be performed becaused shall be a	on of said route to any of said	
HICKORY, NC 28603	2754942			terms and conditions of the Uniform Domostic Straight Bill of Lac Uniform Freight Classifications in effect on the date hereof if this shipment, or (2) in the applicable motor carrier classification or to motor carrier shipment.	ding set forth (1) in is rail or rail-water aritf if this is a	
SHIPPING ORDER NUMBER CUSTOMER PURC 0082270705 40053793		RRIER CPU		<ul> <li>If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water that the bill of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or shipper Note - Where the rate is dependent or value shippers are require</li> </ul>	ed to state	
SPECIAL SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS:		TRAILER INIT	ALS	specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property.  The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the		
Shipment Number>2754942 Freight Terms>COLLECT Sale	es Order#>0001322448	W94942		shipper to be not exceeding		
Freight reinis>COLLEGI San	88 Ordgriff>0001322440	TRAILER LEN	<b>э</b> тн	A) Carrier must call customer for delivery appointment B) Prozen		
Carrier Name>BRZ		SEAL NUMBE		Foods immediately E) Seals will be applied to trailer by a Senect	employee	
	107			Product received outside req. temp range will be an a	weight	
QUANTITY PRODUCT CODE	LOT	SIZE		PRODUCT NAME		
510 004127087808	0101690678L	24/300	IGA CARROT	TS SLCD 24/300	13260	
510.00 Total Quantity		13,260	LB Total Weight			
C.F.A. Email: Wesley.Ryder@merchantsdistributors.com						
Phone number: 828-725-4166						
IF THEY ARE GOING TO MISS THEIR SCHE			3			
FROM THE CUSTOMER FOR MISSED APPO						
CARRIERS FREIGHT BILL. Seneca's Carrier Log Information						
*****APPT TIME: 10/22/2024 1900*****						
**************************************						
			Dr	opped Trailer	1	
			Co	alvin Lawrence 10/24/94		
				DI/Date510		
				1808 Received		
					1	
Office Use Only: CHEP PALLETS IN 0 CHEP PALLE	TS OUT 6			PALLET WEIGHT 450 TOTAL 1	3,710	
Container has good general sanitation and orderliness, violents, foreign material, or odors present, with seals in	with no insects, Inspector	-V/		Date_10/2/	2/2024	
Permanent post-office address of shipper Phot	ne 608-757-6000; FAX 608-752-5042	1		ARRIER AGENT/DATE		
600 EAST CONDE STREET JANESVILLE, WI 53546  The parter agree that any party may execute and deliver this Bill of Lauting by commently accepted forms of electronic transmission or electronic statements to rely on such electronic						
MAIL PREPAID FREIGHT BILLS WITH COPY BILL OF LADI		Ρ,		bonic signatures as evidence that the Diff		

Receive, subject	BILL OF LADING-SHOOM to the classifications and lawfully filed UST REFERENCE SHIP (NOWLLDGLS III CEIP) OF PRO	Subject to Section 7 applicable bill of lading conditions, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement:  "The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other charges."  SENECA FOODS CORP.  (imprint in lieu of signature)							
ORDER SHIPPE	D FROMSENECA FOOI	Received subject to the classifications and lawfully filed tariffs in effect on the date of this issue of the Bill of Lading the property described below in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and conditions of contents of packages							
JANESVILLE 600	EAST CONDE STREET JANE	unknown), marked, consigned and destined as indicated below, (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract as m	which said carrier reaning any						
CONSIGNED TO				ERY DATE:	person or corporation in possession of the property under this co- carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination if on its rout	te otherwise to			
5005 ALEX LEE	To 12 4 2 2	MASTER BILL OF LADING 2754942 BILL OF LADING: 0082270722		270722	deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property over all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said				
C/O MDI			1		property that every service to be performed hereunder shall be a terms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lac	subject to all the ding set forth (1) in			
HICKORY, NC			II.		Uniform Freight Classifications in effect on the date hereof if this shipment, or (2) in the applicable motor carrier classification or tomotor carrier shipment.	is rail or rail-water ariff if this is a			
SHIPPING ORDER 0082270722	NUMBER CUSTOMER PURCH 40053795		RIER		<ul> <li>If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water that the bill of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or shipper"</li> </ul>	's weight"			
SPECIAL SHIPPING	3 INSTRUCTIONS:	•			Note - Where the rate is dependent or value shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property.				
	lumber>2754942	- O-d# - 0004000470	TRAILER INITI W94942		The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifica shipper to be not exceedingper	ly stated by the			
Preignt Ten	ms>COLLECT Sale:	s Order#>0001322470	TRAILER LENG 53	ЭТН	CARRIER SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:  A) Carrier must call customer for delivery appointment B) Frozer at -10F (-23.3C) or below C) Protect canned goods from freezing	D) Transit			
Carrier Nan	na>BRZ		SEAL NUMBER	P(S)	delays, delivery refusals, shortages, damaged goods must be re Foods immediately E) Seals will be applied to trailer by a Senece F)Refrigerated foods must be maintained at a temperature between	a employee			
		Ι			Product received outside req. temp range will be inspected by To	ech, Services.			
QUANTITY	PRODUCT CODE	LOT	SIZE		PRODUCT NAME	WEIGHT			
255	003680031514	0101690649L	24/300	FOOD CLUB	TP CARROTS SLCD 24/300	6630			
408	Product of>USA 074164301015	0101690705L	24/300	LOWES BEA	NS GREEN WHOLE 24/300	10608			
	Product of>USA					6885			
255	019347600161 Product of>USA	0101690709L	24/300	THATS SMAI	MART MXD VEG 24/300				
	Product of>USA								
918.00	Total Quantity		24,123	LB Total Weight					
	T 828 725-4027 ATTN: GENE T SPECIFY ALL PO #'S SHIPP	NG TOGETHER							
1	ULING DELIVERY APPTS	NG TOGETHER							
	TO REGISTER GO TO								
	ELLIBOUND.COM/MANAGEDR ESPONSIBLE FOR CONTACT	NG BOTH SENECA FOODS AND TH	IE CUSTOMEI	3					
		ULED APPOINTMENT. ANY DEDUC							
CARRIERS FRE	Y &	NTMENTS WILL BE DEDUCTED FR	OM THE						
	rier Log Information								
- L	IME: 10/22/2024 1900*****			Dro	opped Trailer				
	: 10/22/2024 1541***** ME: 10/22/2024 1706*****				Ivin Lawrence , /				
			i	ME	01/Date 10 24 24				
				Ca	ses Received918				
						1			
1									
Office Use Only: CHEP PALLETS	IN 0 CHEP PALLET	rs OUT 11	PALLET WEIGHT 825 TOTAL :	24.948					
Container has good	general sanitation and orderliness, wi	Date_10/2							
Permanent post-office	address of shipper Phone	e 608-757-6000; FAX 608-752-5042	-1	0	ARRIER AGENT/DATE				
6	300 EAST CONDE STREET JA	NESVILLE, WI 53546		deliver this Bill of Li forms of electronic t	nal any party may execute and iding by commonly accepted transmission or electronic signatures				
MAIL PREPAID FREI	SHT BILLS WITH COPY BILL OF LADIN	G TO SENECA FOODS CORE	٥,	transmission or elec- of Lading has been	properly executed.*				
600 EAST	CONDE STREET JANESVILL	.E, WI 53546		Date. 10/22/2024	•				